
Spring 2025 courses that meet UH Core and 
History BA degree requirements

Requirements in the University Core

Language, Philosophy, and Culture (3 credit hours)

Creative Arts (3 credit hours)

American History (6 credit hours)

Writing in the Disciplines (3 credit hours)

HIST 2311 - Western Civilization to 1450 Credit Hours: 3
HIST 2314 - Global Civilization since 1500 Credit Hours: 3.0
HIST 2321 - The Study of Early Civilizations Credit Hours: 3

HIST 2368 - Introduction to African Studies Credit Hours: 3

HIST 2386 - American History Through Film Credit Hours: 3.0

HIST 1301 - The U.S. to 1877 Credit Hours: 3
HIST 1302 - The U.S. Since 1877 Credit Hours: 3
HIST 2382 - African American History since 1865 Credit Hours: 3

HIST 2303 - The Historian’s Craft: An Introduction to Historical Methods Credit Hours: 3.0
HIST 2328 - Chicano History since 1910 Credit Hours: 3
HIST 2360 - Introduction to the History of Science, Medicine, and Technology Credit Hours: 3

HIST 3351 - Work&Family-Modern Eur Credit Hours: 3
HIST 3369 - Colonial Mexico Credit Hours: 3.0
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Requirements for the BA Degree in History

Six semester hours of 1000 level American history 
survey course

Six semester hours in any 2000 level civilizations 
survey course among the following:

Historian’s Craft

Three semester hours of The Historian’s Craft or a Writing in the Disciplines course offered in history 
from the list below is required. The Historian’s Craft or equivalent must be taken before completing 

the 4000 level history capstone seminar required of majors.

Capstone Research Seminar
Three semester hours of a 4000 level Capstone Research Seminar is required and cannot be taken 

before completing the Historians Craft or equivalent.

Students can select one of the following from this capstone course list:

HIST 1301 - The U.S. to 1877 Credit Hours: 3
HIST 1302 - The U.S. Since 1877 Credit Hours: 3

HIST 2311 - Western Civilization to 1450 Credit Hours: 3
HIST 2314 - Global Civilization since 1500 Credit Hours: 3.0
HIST 2321 - The Study of Early Civilizations Credit Hours: 3

HIST 2303 - The Historian’s Craft: An Introduction to Historical Methods Credit Hours: 3.0
Approved Courses Equivalent to Historian’s Craft:

HIST 2328 - Chicano History since 1910 Credit Hours: 3

HIST 3351 - Work&Family-Modern Eur Credit Hours: 3
HIST 3369 - Colonial Mexico Credit Hours: 3.0

HIST 4349 British Empire Capstone Credit Hours 3.0
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History majors are also required to take courses in at least three of the 
following geographic areas: 1) Africa; 2) Asia; 3) Europe; 4) Latin 
America; 5) Middle East; 6) United States; 7) Global.

History Classes Spring 2025 for Geographic Areas Requirement 

Africa

Asia

Europe

Latin America

Middle East

United States

HIST 4363 - Capstone in United States History Credit Hours: 3.0
HIST 4375 - The Atlantic World since 1450 Credit Hours: 3
HIST 4383 - Capstone in Global History Credit Hours: 3.0

HIST 2368 Intro to African Studies
HIST 2369 Jesus History Africa
HIST 3391 Africa, Islam, Indian Ocean

HIST 3367 Japan since 1600
HIST 3389 China since 1600

HIST 2311 Western Civ to 1450
HIST 3340 Ancient Rome
HIST 3351 Work and Family Modern Europe
HIST 3395 Selected Topics in European History: Paris and Berlin
HIST 4349 British Empire Capstone

HIST 3369 Colonial Mexico
HIST 3370 Revolutions Latin America
HIST 4369 Modern Mexico since 1810

HIST 2303 The Historian’s Craft
HIST 3374 Ottoman Empire II (1566-1923)
HIST 3378 Modern Middle East

HIST 1301 US to 1877
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Global

Bachelor of Arts in History, Professional Studies 
Tracks (2024-25 Catalog)

Law and Public Policy Track Courses

Public History Track Course

Science, Medicine, and Technology Track Courses

HIST 1302 US since 1865
HIST 2303 The Historian’s Craft
HIST 2327 Chicano History to 1910

HIST 2328 Chicano History since 1910
HIST 2382 African American History since 1865
HIST 2386 - American History Through Film 
HIST 3307 Houston Migration and Immigration
HIST 3311 Civil War and Reconstruction

HIST 3329 Native North America
HIST 3346 Antebellum America
HIST 4363 Capstone in US: War and American Society

HIST 2314 Global History since 1500

HIST 2321 Early Civilization
HIST 2355 Global History of Food
HIST 2360 Intro to History of Science Medicine Technology
HIST 3319 Plagues and Pestilence: Epidemics in World History
HIST 4375 Atlantic World since 1450

HIST 4383 Capstone in Global History

HIST 3369 - Colonial Mexico Credit Hours: 3.0

HIST 3307 - Houston: Migration and Immigration Credit Hours: 3

HIST 2360 - Introduction to the History of Science, Medicine, and Technology Credit Hours: 3
HIST 3319 - Plagues and Pestilence: Epidemics in World History Credit Hours: 3.0
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